### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306097

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/30/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Optovue, Inc.		
Street Address:	2800 Bayview Drive		
City:	Fremont		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94538		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3887858	GCC
Registration Number:	4400413	ICAM
Registration Number:	3887403	IVUE
Registration Number:	4075549	IWELLNESSEXAM
Registration Number:	4263979	NETVUE PRO
Registration Number:	3308204	OPTOVUE
Registration Number:	3828247	RTVUE
Registration Number:	4401110	TCP
Registration Number:	4404191	VTRAC
Serial Number:	85440327	COREVUE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

(049889-0002)Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: (049889 - 0002)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0789

900290702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins			
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Kummins/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=trademarks#page1.tif				
source=trademarks#page2.tif				
source=trademarks#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0790

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of May 30, 2014 (this "Release"), is made by Silicon Valley Bank, as Lender ("Lender"), in favor of Optovue, Inc. ("Grantor") as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated August 29, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4879/0796, the Grantor granted the Lender a security interest on certain collateral pledged by Grantor described therein, including without limitation the United States trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Lender; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and all right, title and interest of the Lender in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

Lender agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of Lender's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Lender

Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

# SCHEDULE A TO

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 4879/0796

Mark	Owner	Country	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date
COREVUE	Optovue, Inc.	USA	85440327 05-OCT-2011	
GCC	Optovue, Inc.	USA	77906424 06-JAN-2010	3887858 07-DEC-2010
ICAM	Optovue, Inc.	USA	77906410 06-JAN-2010	4400413 10-SEP-2013
<b>¿</b> Vue	Optovue, lnc.	USA	77791732 28-JUL-2009	3887403 07-DEC-2010
IWELLNESSEXAM	Optovue, Inc.	USA	85345635 14-JUN-2011	4075549 20-DEC-2011
NETVUE PRO	Optovue, Inc.	USA	85615097 02-MAY-2012	4263979 25-DEC-2012
OPTOVUE	Optovue, Inc.	USA	78441105 24-JUN-2004	3308204 09-OCT-2007
RTVUE	Optovue, Inc.	USA	77906399 06-JAN-2010	3828247 03-AUG-2010
ТСР	Optovue, Inc.	USA	85614850 02-MAY-2012	4401110 10-SEP-2013
VTRAC	Optovue, Inc.	USA	85614806 02-MAY-2012	4404191 17-SEP-2013

2

SV\1332109.2

**RECORDED: 05/30/2014**